SERVICE - LEISURE MANAGEMENT
NON RESIDENT RESIDENT
DATE OF 17-18 18-19 17-18 18-19
CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE LAST APPROVED RECOMMENDED | INCREASE APPROVED RECOMMENDED INCREASE
REVISION CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE
£ £ %o £ £ %
MOOR PARK!/ Swimming
PALATINE - Adult 2017 4.45 4.60 3.34 3.90 4.00 2.56
POOL -SCC 2017 2.60 2.65 1.92 2.05 2.10 244
- Family 2017 9.25 9.50 2.70 8.75 9.00 2.86
- Under 5's 2009 free n/a free N/A
Spectator 2017 1.30 1.30 0.00 1.30 1.30 0.00
Lo - Adult 2015 4.50 4.65 3.34 4.50 4.65 3.34
Liquid Assets
-SCC 2015 3.20 3.30 3.12 3.20 3.30 3.12
Swim Clinic 2017 17.45 18.00 3.15 17.45 18.00 3.15
Hire of Full Pool (per hour)
Moor Park 2017 82.00 84.50 3.05 82.00 84.50 3.05
Palatine 2017 104.55 108.00 3.30 104.55 108.00 3.30
Competitions 2017 123.00 127.00 3.25 123.00 127.00 3.25
Provision of lifeguard Services - Lifeguard per hour 2017 22.05 22.75 3.17 22.05 22.75 3.17
NB ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT UNLESS INDICATED *

NB ALL CHARGES CAN BE ALTERED AT THE MANAGERS DISCRETION AS A RESULT OF MARKET FORCES VARIABLES




SERVICE - LEISURE MANAGEMENT
NON RESIDENT ESIDENT
DATE OF 17-18 18-19 17-18 18-19
CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE |  LAST APPROVED RECOMMENDED] INCREASE APPROVED RECOMMENDED] INCREASE
REVISION CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE
£ £ % £ £ %
FITNESS ROOM Per session
BSC, PLC & MPHLC - Adult 2017 6.90 7.00 1.45 5.85 6.00 2.56
-scc 2017 4.20 4.30 2.38 3.20 3.30 3.12
Exercise Classes* - Adult 2017 5.55 5.70 2.70 4.55 4.70 3.30
Aerobics,Step,Spinning et -scc 2017 4.35 4.50 3.34 3.25 3.35 3.08
YOGA* - Adult 2017 8.30 8.55 3.01 6.60 6.80 3.03
BSC&PLC -11/2hr -scc 2017 6.05 6.25 3.34 4.85 5.00 3.09
BADMINTON Per Court
BSC, PLC & MPHLC - Adult 2017 9.75 10.00 2.56 8.75 9.00 2.86
-scc 2017 6.30 6.50 3.17 5.30 545 2.83
TABLE TENNIS - Adult 2017 5.05 5.20 2.97 4.00 4.10 2.50
BSC, PLC & MPHLC -scc 2017 4.00 4.10 2.50 3.00 3.10 3.34
CLIMBING WALL - Adult 2017 6.05 6.25 3.34 5.05 5.20 2.97
BSC & Bancroft Park*** -scc 2017 4.45 4.60 3.34 3.20 3.30 3.12
- Schools ** 2017 3.10 3.20 3.34 2.05 2.10 2.44
**Price per pupil. Instructor charge in addition if required.
COACH LED ACTIVITIES*
GYMNASTICS Rec/Imp/Int/Adv/Pre-school
- junior 2017 4.85 5.00 3.09 4.85 5.00 3.09
CLIMBING - Adult 2017 8.00 8.25 3.13 7.50 7.75 3.34
- Junior 2017 6.30 6.50 3.17 5.30 5.45 2.83
NETBALL - Adult 2017 4.00 4.10 2.50 4.00 4.10 2.50
-scc 2017 3.90 4.00 2.56 3.90 4.00 2.56
BASKETBALL - Adult 2017 4.65 4.80 3.23 4.00 4.10 2.50
-scc 2017 4.55 4.70 3.34 3.90 4.00 2.56
FOOTBALL - Adult 2015 4.55 4.70 3.34 3.85 3.95 2.60
-scc 2015 4.45 4.60 3.34 3.80 3.90 2.63
SWIMMING LESSONS - Adult 2017 5.15 5.30 2.91 5.15 5.30 2.91
- Junior 2017 4.60 475 3.34 4.60 475 3.34
|SPORTS CAMP** - Junior - Week 2017 66.65 68.90 3.38 66.65 67.50 128
- Junior - Day 2017 14.35 14.85 3.48 14.35 14.50 1.05
NB ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT UNLESS INDICATED *
*** Price reduction based on market comparison and consultation with young people
****Early booking discount applies. | | [ ]




SERVICE - LEISURE MANAGEMENT

\ NON RESIDENT RESIDENT
CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE DATE OF 17-18 RECOMMENDED RECOMMENDED
LAST APPROVED CHARGE INCREASE CHARGE
REVISION CHARGE £
£ 18-19 % £
MEMBERSHIP SCHEME
Induction Fee* New Member 2017 10.25 10.00 -2.44 ONE CHARGE - RESIDENT AND NON RESIDENT
Fitness Gold - Unlimited Use Single -DD monthly 2014 29.99 29.99 0.00
Single - Annual payment 2014 299.00 299.00 0.00
Joint - DD monthly 2014 51.00 51.00 0.00
Joint - Annual payment 2014 510.00 510.00 0.00
Family - DD monthly 2014 64.00 64.00 0.00
Family - Annual payment 2014 640.00 640.00 0.00
Fitness Gold - SCC Unlimited Single -DD monthly 2014 22.50 22.50 0.00
Single - Annual payment 2014 225.00 225.00 0.00
Junior Membership Single -DD monthly 2014 15.00 15.00 0.00
Annual membership 2014 150.00 150.00 0.00
Fitness Gold - Corporate Single -DD monthly 2014 27.00 27.00 0.00
(including by wages) Single - Annual payment 2014 270.00 270.00 0.00
Joint - DD monthly 2014 49.00 49.00 0.00
Joint - Annual payment 2014 490.00 490.00 0.00
Family - DD monthly 2014 61.50 61.50 0.00
Family - Annual payment 2014 615.00 615.00 0.00
Active Blackpool Single DD monthly 2014 20.00 20.00 0.00
Aqua Card Single -DD monthly 2017 18.45 18.99 2.93
Single - Annual payment 2017 184.50 189.00 2.44
SCC - DD monthly 2017 12.30 12.65 2.85
SCC - Annual payment 2017 123.00 126.50 2.85
N.B. Annual payments based on 12 months for price of 10.
NB ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT UNLESS INDICATED *




SERVICE - LEISURE MANAGEMENT

RESIDENT & NON RESIDENT

CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE DATE OF 17-18 RECOMMENDED
LAST APPROVED CHARGE INCREASE
REVISION CHARGE £
£ 18-19 %
Blackpool Sports Centre
Main Hall Full Hall (10 Courts)

- Adult 2017 116.85 120.00 2.70

-SCC 2017 88.15 91.00 3.23

- Schools 2017 36.65 37.90 3.41

Half Hall (5 Courts)

- Adults 2017 58.95 60.95 3.39

-SCC 2017 47.15 48.75 3.39

- Schools 2017 19.50 20.15 3.34

Team Sports (per 1 hr booking) 2017 47.15 46.00 -2.44

5 aside, netball, volleyball, short tennis, basketball

Quarter Hall
- Adult 2017 35.90 37.10 3.34
-SCC 2017 23.60 24.40 3.39
- Schools 2017 9.75 10.05 3.08
Commercial Hire 2015 Manager to negotiate fee minimum std hourly rates

Blackpool Sports Centre
Per Hour

Projectile Hall - Adult 2017 98.95 102.25 3.34
HallsC,D & E -SCC 2017 69.45 71.80 3.38
- Schools 2017 28.70 29.70 3.48
Projectile Hall - Adult 2017 77.90 80.50 3.34
Halls C & D -SCC 2017 52.80 54.60 3.41
- Schools 2017 18.45 19.00 2.98
Projectile Hall - Adult 2017 35.90 37.10 3.34
Hall C or D or E -SCC 2017 17.95 18.55 3.34

- Schools 2017 10.25 10.60 3.41




SERVICE - LEISURE MANAGEMENT

RESIDENT & NON RESIDENT

CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE DATE OF 17-18 RECOMMENDED
LAST APPROVED CHARGE INCREASE
REVISION CHARGE £
£ 18-19 %
Palatine LC/Moor Park HLC
Sports Hall Full Hall (4 Courts)
Football 5-A-SIDE/Basketball - Adults 2017 47.70 49.30 3.35
-SCC 2017 37.95 39.25 3.43
- Schools 2017 16.95 17.50 3.24
Commercial Hire MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE FEE

Team Sports (per 1hr booking)

5 aside, netball, volleyball, short tennis, basketball 2017 47.15 48.75 3.39

Palatine/BSC/MPHLC - Adult 2017 41.55 42.95 3.37

Exercise Class Studio -Scc 2017 24.10 24.90 3.34

- Schools 2017 12.05 12.45 3.34

Meeting/Coach Per hour - Evening Club Meetings 2017 15.40 15.90 3.25

Education Room

BSC & PLC & MPHLC

Daytime Meeting / Coi - Half Day 2017 66.15 68.40 3.40

- Full Day 2017 118.90 122.90 3.36

SPECTATORS - BSC/PLC /MPHLC 2017 1.30 1.30 0.00

EQUIPMENT HIRE Badminton Racquet 2017 1.05 1.00 -4.76

BSC & PLC & MPHLC Table Tennis Bat 2017 1.05 1.00 -4.76

5 aside football 2017 1.05 1.00 -4.76




SERVICE - LEISURE MANAGEMENT

NON RESIDENT

CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE DATE OF 17-18 RECOMMENDED
LAST APPROVED CHARGE INCREASE
REVISION CHARGE £
£ 18-19 %
STANLEY PARK - Closed Event - Day MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE FEE
ATHLETICS TRACK
Meeting - Day 2017 312.65 323.10 3.34
- Day - B/Pool & Fylde Athletics Club 2017 271.65 280.75 3.35
- Evening 2017 210.15 217.20 3.35
- Evening - B/Pool & Fylde Athletics Club 2017 172.20 177.95 3.34
- Schools (competitions) 2017 168.10 173.50 3.21
- Schools Arena 2017 114.80 118.65 3.35
- Schools (Infield)* 2017 68.20 70.50 3.37
- Infield Football (per match) 2017 153.75 158.50 3.09
*Season Tickets - Annual
- Adult 2017 89.70 92.75 3.40
-SCC 2017 49.20 50.85 3.35
- 6 months
- Adult 2017 55.35 57.20 3.34
-SCC 2017 36.90 38.15 3.39
Daily Tickets - Adult 2017 4.20 4.30 2.38
-SCC 2017 2.85 2.95 3.34
Track School Use (per hour)* 2017 10.55 10.90 3.34
* No non resident/resident prices as club is Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde Athletics Club.




SERVICE - LEISURE MANAGEMENT

RESIDENT & NON RESIDENT

CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE DATE OF 17-18 RECOMMENDED
LAST APPROVED CHARGE INCREASE
REVISION CHARGE 18-19
£ £ %

STANLEY PARK Per Hour
ALL WEATHER PITCH Per Unit 2017 41.00 42.00 2.44
-School Use* 2017 8.10 8.35 3.09
MUGA (MPHLC) per hour 2017 30.75 31.00|] o081
OUTDOOR Netball - per hour 2017 17.45 18.00 3.15
NETBALL COURTS School use 2017 9.50 9.80 3.16
CYCLE TRACK (PLC) |Perhour 2017 17.15 17.75 3.50
Per full day 2017 102.50 105.95 3.37
Per half day 2017 57.40 59.35 3.40




RESIDENT & NON RESIDENT

CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE DATE OF 17-18 RECOMMENDED
LAST APPROVED CHARGE INCREASE
REVISION CHARGE 18-19
£ £ %
Football Per Match
Seniors 2017 40.60 42.00 3.45
Juniors 2017 20.30 21.00 3.45
Rugby Per Match
Seniors 2017 40.60 42.00 3.45
Juniors 2017 20.30 21.00 3.45
Cricket Per Match 2017 40.60 42.00 3.45
Donated Benches Per Bench 2014 Price on application
Donated Trees Per Tree 2014 Price on application

Events Commercial

INon-Commercial Parks Event New 51.25 53.00 3.41
Visitors Centre Per Hour 2014 15.40 15.75 2.27
Half a Day - 4 Hours 2014 61.50 63.55 3.34
Full Day- 8 Hours 2014 123.00 127.15 3.37
Filming and Filming and Photography 2014
Photography Wedding Photography 2014 Price to be] discussed prior to |booking
Small Events- Less than 500 people 2014

Where events utilise both leisure and parks facilities an inclusive fee will be used
NB ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT UNLESS INDICATED *
NB PARKS EVENTS COMMERCIAL/NON-COMMERCIAL MINIMUM FEE £50, WITH MANAGER TO ESTABLISH/NEGOTIATE FEE DEPENDENT ON EVENT

NB GRASS SPORT FEES INCREASE WAS AGREED BY BLACKPOOL FOOTBALL STRATEGIC GROUP TO REFLECT FEE FREEZE OVER PREVIOUS YE



